

April 19th, 2017

The Secretary, The Stock Exchange, Mumbai Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, MUMBAI - 400 001

The Secretary,
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.,
Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor,
Plot No. C/1, G Block
Bandra-Kurla Complex,
Bandra (E), MUMBAI - 400 051.

The Secretary, The Stock Exchange, Ahmedabad, Kamdhenu Complex, Opp:Sahajanand College, Panjarpole ,Ahmedabad - 380 015.

COMPANY CODE NO: 537291

Sub: Disclosure In Terms SEBI (SAST) Regulation 2011.

Dear Sir,

Please Find Enclosed the Disclosure(s) as recived by our company from Agri-Tech India Limited and Barkha Farms Pvt Ltd on 19.04.2017 For sale of shares, in terms of Regulation 29(2) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulation, 2011.

Thanking You

Yours Faithfully,

For Nath Bio Genes India Limited

Authorised Signatory

Nath House, Nath Road, Aurangabad - 431005 (MS) Tel: 0240-2376314/5/6/7
 Email: info@nathseeds.com www.nathbiogenes.com



^{1,} Chateau Windsor, 86 Veer Nariman Road, Mumbai - 400020 (MS) Tel: 022-22871001, 22875653/4/5

Dicelegator under Population 20/2) of CEDI (Cubeta	ntial Acquisition of	Shares and Takeovers	Regulations, 2011
	antial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 Nath Bio-Genes (India) Ltd		
Name of the Target Company (TC) Action in Carport Action in Carport The Car		ivatii bio-delles (ilidia) Ltd
2. Name of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert	And Took (India) lad		
(PAC) with the acquirer		Agri-Tech (India) Lt	a
3. Whether the acquirer belongs to		V/56	
Promoter/Promoter group		YES	
4. Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares			
of TC are Listed	BSE, NS	E, AHMEDABAD STOCK	EXCHANGE
5. Details of the acquisition / disposal/holding		 % w.r.t. total	% w.r.t. total diluted
	Number	share/voting capital	share/voting capital of
of shares/voting rights/holding of the Acquirer and			
PAC		wherever applicable	the TC(*)
Before the acquisition under consideration, holding of:			10.000
a) Shares carrying voting rights	1978690	12.36%	12.36%
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/			
lien/non-disposal undertaking/ others)	0	0.00%	
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares	0	0.00%	0.00%
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other			
instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive			
shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding			
in each category)	0	0.00%	0.00%
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	1978690	12.36%	12.36%
Details of acquisition/sale/Pledge			<u></u>
a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold	875000	5.47%	5.47%
b) Shares encumbers/invoked/released by the acquired			
by orial es cheambers, involved, released by the asquired	0	0.00%	0.00%
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares	0	0.00%	0.00%
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other		0.0070	0.0070
instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive			
shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding		0.000/	0.000/
in each category)	0	0.00%	
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	875000	5.47%	5.47%
After the acquisition, holding of:			
a) Shares carrying voting rights	1103690	6.90%	6.90%
b) Shares encumbrance with the acquirer	0	0.00%	0.00%
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares	0	0.00%	0.00%
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other			
instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive			
shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding			2
in each category)	0	0.00%	0.00%
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	1103690	6.90%	6.90%
6. Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off-			
market / public issue / rights issue / preferential			
allotment / inter-se transfer etc).		Sale	
7. Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of			
receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever			
is applicable		07-04-2017	
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC	4	07 04 2017	
before the said acquisition / sale	16004000		
	16004000		
9. Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the	4.000,4000		
TC after the said acquisition / sale	16004000		
10. Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the	4004653		
said acquisition/sale.	16004000		
FOR Agri-Tech (India) Limited			
*			

Director

Place: AURANGABAD Date: 19.04.2017

Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substan	ntial Acquisition of	Shares and Takeovers)	Regulations, 2011
Name of the Target Company (TC)	Nath Bio-Genes (India) Ltd		
2. Name of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert			
(PAC) with the acquirer	Barkha Farms Pvt. Ltd.		
3. Whether the acquirer belongs to			
Promoter/Promoter group		YES	
4. Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares			
of TC are Listed	BSE, NSE, AHMEDABAD STOCK EXCHANGE		
E Dataila of the country of the life of			
5. Details of the acquisition / disposal/holding	Number	% w.r.t. total	% w.r.t. total diluted
of shares/voting rights/holding of the Acquirer and	ramber	share/voting capital	share/voting capital of
PAC		wherever applicable	the TC(*)
Before the acquisition under consideration, holding of:			
a) Shares carrying voting rights	25.4020	2 240/	
	354030	2.21%	2.21%
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/			
lien/non-disposal undertaking/ others)	0	0.00%	0.00%
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares	0	0.00%	0.00%
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other			
instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive			
shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding			
in each category)	0	0.00%	0.00%
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	354030	2.21%	2.21%
Details of acquisition/sale/Pledge			
a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold	350000	2.19%	2.19%
b) Shares encumbers/invoked/released by the acquired			
	0	0.00%	0.00%
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares	0	0.00%	0.00%
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other			
instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive			
shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding			
in each category)	0	0.00%	0.00%
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	350000	2.19%	2.19%
After the acquisition, holding of:			
a) Shares carrying voting rights	4030	0.03%	0.03%
b) Shares encumbrance with the acquirer	0	0.00%	0.00%
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares	0	0.00%	0.00%
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other			
instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive			
shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding			
in each category)	0	0.00%	0.00%
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	4030	0.03%	0.03%
6. Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off-			
market / public issue / rights issue / preferential			
allotment / inter-se transfer etc).		Sale	
7. Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of			
receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever			
s applicable	07-04-2017		
3. Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC			
pefore the said acquisition / sale	16004000		
9. Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the			
TC after the said acquisition / sale	16004000		
LO. Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the			
aid acquisition/sale.	16004000	,	
OR Barkha Farms Pvt. Ltd.			

Director

Place: AURANGABAD Date: 19.04.2017